
 
June 24, 2021 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
 

Re: Act 129 Energy Efficiency & Conservation (EE&C) Implementation; Docket 
No. M-2020-3015228; SUSTAINABLE ENERGY FUND OF CENTRAL 
EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA’S WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 
FOR MARIAH R TURNER 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
 Enclosed you will find a Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance filed on behalf of 
Sustainable Energy Fund of Central Eastern Pennsylvania in the above-captioned matter.  Copies 
have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 
 

Best regards, 
 

/s/ Mariah Turner___ 
Mariah R. Turner 
Counsel for The Sustainable Energy Fund of Central 
Eastern Pennsylvania 

MRT 
Enclosure 
cc: Per Certificate of Service 



 

BEFORE THE  
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Act 129 Energy Efficiency & Conservation 
Implementation 

: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
Docket No.  M-2020-3015228 

_________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE  
ON BEHALF OF SUSTAINABLE ENERGY FUND OF  

CENTRAL EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
_________________________ 

 Please withdraw my appearance in the above matter on behalf of Sustainable Energy Fund 

of Central Eastern Pennsylvania. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
_/s/ Mariah Turner______               
Mariah R. Turner, ID No. 327840 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-236-1300 
mrturner@hmslegal.com 
 
Counsel for Sustainable Energy Fund of Central 
Eastern Pennsylvania 

Dated:  June 24, 2021 

 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon 

the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to 

service by a party). 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
DLawrence@paoca.org  
tmccloskey@paoca.org 
 

John R. Evans, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
1st Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
jorevan@pa.gov  
 

Anthony E. Gay, Esq.  
Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company  
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 
Anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com 
Jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com  

Devin T. Ryan, Esq.  
David B. MacGregor, Esq.  
Kimberly A. Klock, Esq. 
Michael J. Shafer, Esq. 
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dryan@postschell.com 
dmacgregor@postschell.com 
kklock@pplweb.com 
 

Lindsay A. Baxter 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Avenue, Mail Drop 15-7 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
lbaster@duqlight.com  
 

John L. Munscho, Esq.  
FirstEnergy Service Company 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
jmunsch@firstenergycorp.com  

Russell Zerbo 
1330 S Melville St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19143 
rzerbo@cleanair.org  
 

John W. Sweet, Esq.  
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.  
Ria Pereira, Esq.  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net  
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
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Pamela C. Polacek, Esq. 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esq.  
Jo-Anne Thompson, Esq.  
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com 
Counsel for Industrial Customers 
 

 
Joseph L Vullo, Esq.  
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 19804 
jvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
Counsel for CEO 

Brent Groce 
325 S 25th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
brent@alltogethernowpa.org 
 

Thomas Y. Au 
Clean Air Board of Central Pennsylvania 
528 Garland Drive 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
CleanAirBoard@gmail.com  
 

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq. 
Barry A. Naum, Esq. 
SPILMAN, THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
Counsel for Industrial Energy Consumers of 
Pennsylvania 
 

Phyllis Chamberlain 
Housing Alliance of Pennsylvania 
710 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1000 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
phyllis@housingalliancepa.org  

Bruce Campbell 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
CPower 
1001 Fleet St., Suite 400 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Bruce.campbell@CPOwerenergyManagement.com 
 

Katherine Hamilton 
Advanced Energy Management Alliance 
1701 Rhode Island Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
katherine@aem-alliance.org  

Julian Boggs 
Policy Director 
Keystone Energy Efficiency Alliance 
14 S 3rd Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
jboggs@keealliance.org  
 

Brian Kauffman 
Greg Geller 
Enel North America, Inc.  
One Marina Park Drive 
Boston, MA 02210 
Brian.Kauffman@enel.com 
Greg.geller@enel.com 
 

Alli Gold Roberts 
Ceres 
99 Chauncy Street, 6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02111 
goldrobers@ceres.org  

Terrance J. Fitzpatrick 
Donna M.J. Clark 
Energy Association of Pennsylvania 
800 N Third Street, Suite 205 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
tfitzpatrick@energypa.org 
dclark@energypa.org  
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Devin McDougall 
Earthjustice 
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1130 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
dmcdougall@earthjustice.org  
 

Tom Schuster 
Sierra Club, Pennsylvania Chapter  
P.O. Box 1621 Johnstown, PA 15907 
tom.schuster@sierraclub.org  
 

Mark Szybist 
Natural Resources Defense Council  
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300  
Washington, DC 20005 
mszybist@nrdc.org  
 

Rob Altenburg 
Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future  
610 N 3rd St  
Harrisburg PA 17101 
altenburg@pennfuture.org  

Logan Welde  
Clean Air Council  
135 S 19th St, Suite 300  
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
lwelde@cleanair.org 
 

Zakia Elliot 
Philadelphia Climate Works  
P.O. Box 606  
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
zakia.elliott@sierraclub.org  

Rabbi Julie Greenberg 
POWER: An Interfaith Movement  
1429 N. 11th St.  
Philadelphia, PA 19121 
jgreenberg@powerphiladelphia.org  
 

Mitch Chanin 
Steering Committee Member  
350 Philadelphia 124 Tomlinson Road 
Philadelphia, PA 19116 
350philadelphia@gmail.com  

 Kenneth Zenkevich 
1313 Macon Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15218 
Ken.zenkevich@icloud.com 
 

Andrew J. Melman 
625 E Lancaster Ave, Apt B102 
Wynnewood, PA 19096 
ajmelman@comcast.net  
 

Mary Sprayregen 
Oracle Utilities 
500 Oracle Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Mary.sprayregen@oracle.com 
 

David Althoff Jr.,  
Department of Environmental Protection 
Rachel Carson State Office Building 
P.O. Box 2063 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
dalthoff@pa.gov  
 

Vincent O’Grady 
Maxwell Lighting & Energy 
One Belmont Avenue, Suite 420 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
vincent@maxwelllighting.com 
 

 
 /s/ Mariah R. Turner      
Mariah R. Turner 

 
Dated this 24th of June, 2021. 
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